
2015 Skating Academy - Coaching Staff 
 

Lori Brett 
Technical Director 
NCCP Certification: Level 3 Certified 
Years of Experience: 19 
Email: loribrett@hotmail.com 

Sarah George 
NCCP Certification: Primary 
Starskate Certified 
Years of Experience: 3  
Email: sarahgeorge96@hotmail.ca 

 

Jennifer Osmond 
NCCP Certifications: ISPC Certified 
(Partial Level 3) 
Years of Experience: 14 
Email: jen178@hotmail.com 

Shirley Thistle 
NCCP Certification: ISPC Certified 
Years of Experience: 30+ 
Email: 
shirley.thistle@gmail.com 
 

Brittany Baril 
NCCP Certification: ISPC Certified 
Years of Experience: 9 
Email:  
brittany.baril@gmail.com 
 

Katherine Hillier 
NCCP certification: Primary 
STARSkate Certified 
Years of Experience: 3.5 
Email:Hillierkatherine@gmail.com 
 

Matthew Power 
NCCP Certification: Primary 
STARSkate Certified 
Years of Experience:  3.5  
Email:coach_mattp@hotmail.com 
 

Neal Thorne 
NCCP Certification: Level 3 Certified 
Years of Experience: 14 
Email:  
neal_thorne@hotmail.com 
 

Ashley Bishop 
NCCP Certification: Primary 
STARSkate Certified (Partial ISPC) 
Years of experience: 4 
Email:ashleydbishop29@gmail.com 
 

Lindsay Hillier 
NCCP Certification: ISPC Certified 
Years of Experience: 9 
Email:  
LindsEHillier@gmail.com 
 

France Venne 
NCCP Certification: Level 3 Certified 
Years of Experience: 36 
Email:  
fmlvenne@hotmail.com  
 

Allison Walsh  
NCCP Certification: Primary STARSkate 
Certified (ISPC Trained) 
Years of Experience: 4 
Email: allisondwalsh@hotmail.com  
 

Katie Blagdon 
NCCP Certification: Primary 
STARSkate Certified (Partial ISPC)  
Years of Experience: 14 
Email: katieb13@hotmail.com 
 

Wendy Mercer 
NCCP Certification: Level 3 
Years of Experience: 45 
Email: 
wendym@nf.sympatico.ca 
 

Melissa Saunders 
NCCP Certification: Primary 
STARSkate Certified 
Years of Experience: 8 
Email:  
melissa.saunders@outlook.com  
 

Kevin Walsh  
NCCP Certification: Level 3 Certified 
(Partial level 4) 
Years of Experience: 36 
Email: Kevindwalsh1988@yahoo.ca 
 

Nicole Burt  
NCCP Certification: Primary 
STARSkate Certified (ISPC Trained) 
Years of Experience: 4 
Email:nicole_8329@hotmail.com  

Connie Morrison 
NCCP Certification: Level 3 
Years of Experience: 26  
Email: 
conniemorrison@nl.rogers.com 
 

Mandee Sugimoto 
NCCP Certification: Primary 
STARSkate Trained 
Years of Experience: 1 
Email: 
mandeesugimoto@yahoo.ca  
 

Miranda Walsh 
NCCP Certification: Primary STARSkate 
Certified 
Years of Experience: 4 
Email: miranda-walsh@hotmail.com  
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